Date: 12/2/2022
Start: 7:15PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 100

Waterloo () -vs- York ()

12/2/2022 at York

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Waterloo 4 1 6
York 1 1 3

Location: York

Scoring Summary

WAT: Leah Herrfort (1); Kassidy McCarthy (1); Keiara Raitt (1);
Lyndsy Acheson (1); Carley Olivier (1); Tatum James (1)

YRK: Lola Massey (2); Sydney Paulson (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WAT YRK
1st  3:51 YRK Sydney Paulson , EV 0 1
1st 15:44 WAT Tatum James Leah Herrfort, Lyndsy Acheson EV 1 1
2nd  3:11 WAT Kassidy McCarthy Tatum James, Leah Herrfort EV 2 1
2nd  4:02 WAT Leah Herrfort Carley Olivier, Tatum James EV 3 1
2nd 5:10 YRK Lola Massey Sydney Paulson, Sara McLennan EV 3 2
2nd  6:40 WAT Lyndsy Acheson Carley Olivier, Brooklyn Cole EV 4 2
2nd 16:02 WAT Carley Olivier Leah Herrfort, Tatum James EV 5 2
3rd  4:02 WAT Keiara Raitt , EV 6 2
3rd 11:10 YRK Lola Massey , SH 6 3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Alexa Giantsopoulos 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 0:58
1st WAT Paige Rynne 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 5:56
1st YRK Sydney Hiltz 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:45
2nd WAT Carley Olivier 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  11:36
2nd YRK Sara MclLennan 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 17:34
3rd WAT Carly Orth 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 1:34
3rd WAT Jalen Duffy 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 6:32
3rd YRK Julia McLennan 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:29
3rd YRK Lexi Anonech 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 16:03
3rd YRK Ilena Ricker-Singh 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 17:59
3rd WAT Carly Orth 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 19:47




Waterloo 6

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

Trisha Cho

Emma Cheeseman
Jessie Fennell
Jalen Duffy
Brooklyn Cole
Elizabeth Lenardon
Andrea Murray
Carly Orth

Lauren Bell

Megan Dyck

Leah Herrfort
Kassidy McCarthy
Keiara Raitt
Madison Pritchard
Jordan Ho

Kara Mark

Lyndsy Acheson
Carley Olivier
Tatum James
Paige Rynne

o

O WNHOOOOOWOOOOOHROOOOoO|»P

York 3

Pos

Totals

Player

AOH PP OOOFHELELOOOOOOOOO-OoO|IM

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

-
o

Total +/- FO

5-10

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Juliana Thomson
Sara McLennan
Sasha Brucker
Jennifer Shaw
Ilena Ricker-Singh
Natalie Marmone
Sydney Paulson
Julia Cuccia

Abby Hicks

Alexa Giantsopoulos
Brooke Anderson
Sydney Hiltz
Taylor Coward
Jillian Milligan

Lola Massey
Julianna Duma
Ava Ricker-Singh
Lexi Anonech

Julia McLennan
Emma Wedgewood

o

Totals

Waterloo Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

WO OO O0OONOOODOOOOHHOOOOOOoO|Im

Tcita

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NO OO OOOODOOOO0OOOHrHr OOOOUHR OoO(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w
OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

1

York Goalkeeping
York Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

6-12

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

31 Jordan Ho

33 Kara Mark

0:00

W _60:00

10

0
23

1 Juliana Thomson 23:58
29 Emma Wedgewood L 36:02

11
10

11
19

Totals

Waterloo Faceoffs

ww o>

oo o

0 (00 O |=

ul|un ON

10

oo ©o|o

23

[ N[ R -1
ol|lo o
O |0 O |~

Totals

York Faceoffs

21

O |0 O|W

oo ©o|o

30



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0
0-0
0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

1-1

2-1

3-1

3-2

4-2
4-2

4-2

5-2
5-2

5-2
5-2
5-2

6-2
6-2
6-2
6-2

6-3
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-3

6-3
6-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:58] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[02:58] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.

[03:51] GOAL by YRK Sydney Paulson (FIRST GOAL), On ice for YRK: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 4 for season.
Waterloo 0, York 1

[05:56] Penalty on Paige Rynne WAT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.

[07:56] Paige Rynne (WAT) penalty complete.

[10:45] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[12:45] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.

[15:44] GOAL by WAT Tatum James, Assist by Leah Herrfort and Lyndsy Acheson, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 6 for season.

Waterloo 1, York 1
Period #2 Plays
[03:11] GOAL by WAT Kassidy McCarthy, Assist by Tatum James and Leah Herrfort, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 4 for season.
Waterloo 2, York 1

[04:02] GOAL by WAT Leah Herrfort, Assist by Carley Olivier and Tatum James, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 9 for season.

Waterloo 3, York 1

[05:10] GOAL by YRK Lola Massey, Assist by Sydney Paulson and Sara McLennan, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WAT: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 3, York 2

[06:40] GOAL by WAT Lyndsy Acheson, Assist by Carley Olivier and Brooklyn Cole, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 4, York 2
[11:36] Penalty on Carley Olivier WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[13:36] Carley Olivier (WAT) penalty complete.

[16:02] GOAL by WAT Carley Olivier, Assist by Leah Herrfort and Tatum James, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal
number 1 for season.

Waterloo 5, York 2
[17:34] Penalty on Sara McLennan YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING.
[19:34] Sara McLennan (YRK) penalty complete.

Period #3 Plays

[01:34] Penalty on Carly Orth WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

[03:34] Carly Orth (WAT) penalty complete.

[04:02] GOAL by WAT Keiara Raitt, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal humber 5 for season.
Waterloo 6, York 2

[06:32] Penalty on Jalen Duffy WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[08:32] Jalen Duffy (WAT) penalty complete.

[10:29] Penalty on Julia McLennan YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING.

[11:10] GOAL by YRK Lola Massey (SHORT HANDED), On ice for YRK: , On ice for WAT: , goal humber 2 for season.
Waterloo 6, York 3

[12:29] Julia McLennan (YRK) penalty complete.

[16:03] Penalty on Lexi Anonech YRK 2 minutes for KNEEING.

[17:59] Penalty on Ilena Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.

[19:47] Penalty on Carly Orth WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING.

[20:00] Carly Orth (WAT) penalty complete.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Lexi Anonech (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Ilena Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.



