Waterloo () -vs- York () 12/2/2022 at York

Date: 12/2/2022 Start: 7:15PM Time: 2:00 Attendance: 100 Location: York

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Waterloo	1	4	1	6
York	1	1	1	3

WAT: Leah Herrfort (1); Kassidy McCarthy (1); Keiara Raitt (1); Lyndsy Acheson (1); Carley Olivier (1); Tatum James (1) YRK: Lola Massey (2); Sydney Paulson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	WAT	YRK
1st	3:51	YRK	Sydney Paulson	ı	EV	0	1
1st	15:44	WAT	Tatum James	Leah Herrfort, Lyndsy Acheson	EV	1	1
2nd	3:11	WAT	Kassidy McCarthy	Tatum James, Leah Herrfort	EV	2	1
2nd	4:02	WAT	Leah Herrfort	Carley Olivier, Tatum James	EV	3	1
2nd	5:10	YRK	Lola Massey	Sydney Paulson, Sara McLennan	EV	3	2
2nd	6:40	WAT	Lyndsy Acheson	Carley Olivier, Brooklyn Cole	EV	4	2
2nd	16:02	WAT	Carley Olivier	Leah Herrfort, Tatum James	EV	5	2
3rd	4:02	WAT	Keiara Raitt	ı	EV	6	2
3rd	11:10	YRK	Lola Massey	,	SH	6	3

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Alexa Giantsopoulos	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	0:58	
1st	WAT	Paige Rynne	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	5:56	
1st	YRK	Sydney Hiltz	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:45	
2nd	WAT	Carley Olivier	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	11:36	
2nd	YRK	Sara McLennan	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	17:34	
3rd	WAT	Carly Orth	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	1:34	
3rd	WAT	Jalen Duffy	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	6:32	
3rd	YRK	Julia McLennan	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:29	
3rd	YRK	Lexi Anonech	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	16:03	
3rd	YRK	Ilena Ricker-Singh	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	17:59	
3rd	WAT	Carly Orth	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	19:47	

Individual

Waterloo 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Trisha Cho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Emma Cheeseman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Jessie Fennell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Jalen Duffy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Brooklyn Cole	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Elizabeth Lenardon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Andrea Murray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Carly Orth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	17	Lauren Bell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Megan Dyck	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Leah Herrfort	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kassidy McCarthy	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Keiara Raitt	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Madison Pritchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Jordan Ho	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kara Mark	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	42	Lyndsy Acheson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Carley Olivier	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	88	Tatum James	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	97	Paige Rynne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

York 3

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Juliana Thomson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Sara McLennan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3	Sasha Brucker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Jennifer Shaw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	Natalie Marmone	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Sydney Paulson	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Julia Cuccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Abby Hicks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Alexa Giantsopoulos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
15	Brooke Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Sydney Hiltz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
17	Taylor Coward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Jillian Milligan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Lola Massey	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Julianna Duma	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Ava Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Lexi Anonech	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Julia McLennan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
29	Emma Wedgewood	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
	Totals	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Waterloo Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

Waterloo Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31 Jordan Ho		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Kara Mark	W	60:00	3	0	8	5	10	0	23
Totals			3	0	8	5	10	0	23

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota l
1 Juliana Thomson		23:58	1	0	0	11	0	0	11
29 Emma Wedgewood	L	36:02	5	0	9	10	0	0	19
Totals			6	0	9	21	0	0	30

Waterloo Faceoffs York Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score PP	Play
	Period #1 Plays
0-0	[00:58] Penalty on Alexa Giantsopoulos YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
0-0	[02:58] Alexa Giantsopoulos (YRK) penalty complete.
0-0	[03:51] GOAL by YRK Sydney Paulson (FIRST GOAL), On ice for YRK: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 4 for season.
0.1	Waterloo 0, York 1
0-1 0-1	[05:56] Penalty on Paige Rynne WAT 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE. [07:56] Paige Rynne (WAT) penalty complete.
0-1	[10:45] Penalty on Sydney Hiltz YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
0-1	[12:45] Sydney Hiltz (YRK) penalty complete.
0-1	[15:44] GOAL by WAT Tatum James, Assist by Leah Herrfort and Lyndsy Acheson, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 6 for season.
	Waterloo 1, York 1
	Period #2 Plays
	[03:11] GOAL by WAT Kassidy McCarthy, Assist by Tatum James and Leah Herrfort, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal
1-1	number 4 for season.
	Waterloo 2, York 1
2-1	[04:02] GOAL by WAT Leah Herrfort, Assist by Carley Olivier and Tatum James, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 9 for season.
	Waterloo 3, York 1
3-1	[05:10] GOAL by YRK Lola Massey, Assist by Sydney Paulson and Sara McLennan, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 1 for season.
	Waterloo 3, York 2
3-2	[06:40] GOAL by WAT Lyndsy Acheson, Assist by Carley Olivier and Brooklyn Cole, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
	Waterloo 4, York 2
4-2	[11:36] Penalty on Carley Olivier WAT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
4-2	[13:36] Carley Olivier (WAT) penalty complete.
4-2	[16:02] GOAL by WAT Carley Olivier, Assist by Leah Herrfort and Tatum James, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
	Waterloo 5, York 2
5-2	[17:34] Penalty on Sara McLennan YRK 2 minutes for BOARDING.
5-2	[19:34] Sara McLennan (YRK) penalty complete.
	Period #3 Plays
5-2	[01:34] Penalty on Carly Orth WAT 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
5-2 5-2	[03:34] Carly Orth (WAT) penalty complete. [04:02] GOAL by WAT Keiara Raitt, On ice for WAT: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.
J-2	Waterloo 6, York 2
6-2	[06:32] Penalty on Jalen Duffy WAT 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
6-2	[08:32] Jalen Duffy (WAT) penalty complete.
6-2	[10:29] Penalty on Julia McLennan YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING.
6-2	[11:10] GOAL by YRK Lola Massey (SHORT HANDED), On ice for YRK: , On ice for WAT: , goal number 2 for season.
	Waterloo 6, York 3
6-3 6-3	[12:29] Julia McLennan (YRK) penalty complete. [16:03] Penalty on Lexi Anonech YRK 2 minutes for KNEEING.
6-3	[17:59] Penalty on Ilena Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.
6-3	[19:47] Penalty on Carly Orth WAT 2 minutes for HOOKING.
6-3	[20:00] Carly Orth (WAT) penalty complete.
	Period #0 Plays
6-3	[] Lexi Anonech (YRK) penalty complete.
6-3	[] Ilena Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.